

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of Schools Division Superintendent

5 August 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

OSDS No. 1.30, s. 2024

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 125, s. 2024 (2024 Second Division Management Committee (DMANCOM) Meeting)

To: Schools Division Office Personnel

Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

- 1. In relation to the issued Division Memorandum no. 125, s. 2024 titled **2024 Second Division Management Committee (DMANCOM) Meeting,** this Memorandum aims to provide additional information relative to the said conducted activity.
- 2. Meals and snacks of the participants shall be charged against Division MOOE fund while transportation expenses shall be chargeable against school MOOE and/or local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and procedures.
- 3. All other provisions stated in the previously issued Memorandum shall remain in force and in effect.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

LEONARDO M. BALALA, CESO V

Schools Division Superintendent

Encl.: None

Reference: As stated

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

MEETING

ADMINISTRATORS

POLICY







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

RJS/DM- addendum to Division memorandum 125, s. 2024 0000/August 5, 2024







Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph